NOTICE OF SPECIAL SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF MASON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS, MONROE COUNTY,

MICHIGAN;

DATE OF MEETING:

November 29, 2023

PLACE OF MEETING:

Mason High School Library 2400 Mason Eagles Drive Erie, MI 48133

HOUR OF MEETING:

6 o'clock, p.m.

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

734-848-9301

BOARD MINUTES ARE LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

2400 Mason Eagles Drive Erie, MI 48133

Janice Skaggs, Secretary, Board of Education

LIMITED TAX PLEDGE NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that there will be a meeting of the Board of Education of Mason Consolidated Schools, Monroe County, Michigan.

At said meeting, the Board of Education will consider for approval its proposed State Aid Note (General Obligation - Limited Tax). The proposed State Aid Note (General Obligation -Limited Tax), if issued, will contain the limited tax full faith and credit pledge of Mason Consolidated Schools, Monroe County, Michigan.

DATE OF MEETING:

November 29, 2023

PLACE OF MEETING:

Mason High School Library 2400 Mason Eagles Dr. Erie, MI 48133 (place and address)

HOUR OF MEETING:

6 o'clock, p.m.

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

734-848-9301

BOARD MINUTES ARE LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

2400 Mason Eagles Drive Erie, MI 48133

Janice Skaggs, Secretary, Board of Education